1
Circular push-pull connectors
Introduction:
This self-latching system is renowned worldwide for its easy and quick mating and unmating features. It provides absolute security
against vibration, shock or pull on the cable, and facilitates operation in a very limited space.
Circular electrical connector adopts this push-pull self-locking structure, which is widely used in electronic, instrumentation, video
processing, medical and other equipment electrical signal connection. It is especially suitable for electric signal connection on instruments
and equipment which need frequent connection and separation and shielding.

 Temperature range: -40 ° ~ + 80 °
 Protection class(mated): IP50~IP65
P series part numbering system
Y
Cap color: G-grey, B-blue, W-white, Y-yellow, L-black, R-red, V-green
3
Example
Straight Plug with cable collet：
PAG.1P306.APAC.52G：Straight plug，Key（G）with cable collet，1P series，Multi-pole type，6Pins，ABS shell and collet nut, PPS insulation,
Male solder contacts, C type collet for 5.2 mm diameter cable. Grey color cap.
Fixed Socket：
SKG.1PF306.APLG：Fixed Socket，Key（G） , 1P series，Multi-pole type，6Pins，ABS shell, PPS insulation, Female solder contacts. Grey color
nut.
Part section showing internal components
1P FIXED SOCKET
➊ 插孔 Female contact
➋ 孔绝缘体 Insulator
➌ 插座壳体 Outer shell
➍ 六角螺母 Hexagonal nut
➎ 前螺母 Front nut
1P STRAIGHT PLUG
➊ 插头壳体 Outer shell
➋ 插头内壳 Latch sleeve
➌ 针绝缘体 Insulator
➍ 插针 Male contact
➎ 电缆夹 Cable collet
➏ 尾部螺帽 Back nut
➎➍➌➋ ➊➊ ➎➍➌ ➏➋
4
PAG Straight Plug, key (G) or keys(A,B,C) with cable collet
PFG Straight Plug，key (G) or keys(A,B,C) with cable collet and nut for fitting a bend relief(IP65)
SKG Fixed Socket，key (G) or keys(A,B,C), with two nuts
5
SNG Fixed Socket, key (G) or keys(A,B,C), nut fixin, IP65
SKG Fixed Socket，key (G) or keys(A,B,C),with two nuts , with 90° contacts
SBG Fixed Socket，key (G) or keys(A,B,C), nut fixing, PCB type
6
2P SERIES
Part section showing internal components
2P FIXED SOCKET
➊ 插针或插孔 Male/Female contacts
➋ 针绝缘体或孔绝缘体 Insulator
➌ 插座壳体 Shell
➍ 螺母 Nut
➎ 插座外密封垫 Outer socket gasket
➏ 插座前挡圈 Socket front retaining ring
➐ 插座密封圈 Sealing ring
2P STRAIGHT PLUG
➊ 插头外套 Outer shell
➋ 插头内壳 Latch Sleeve
➌ 针绝缘体或孔绝缘体 Insulator
➍ 插针或插孔 Male/Female contacts
➎ 尾部螺帽 Cap
➏ O 型防水夹 O type waterproof clamp
➐ 电缆夹 Cable collet
➑ 电缆夹压圈 Cable clamp ring
➒ 电缆密封圈 Sealing ring
PYA. 2P Straight Plug，cable collet，key (A、B)，IP65
➎ ➐➏➎➍➋ ➐➌ ➏➍➌➋➊➊ ➒➑
7
SNA. 2P Fixed Socket，nut fixing，key (A、B)，IP65
SMA. 2P Fixed Socket with square flange，key (A、B)，IP65
8
1P、2P key system
Key System Example
1P
2P
Key Code G A B C
Cap and nut color type
COLOR BLUE WHITE GREY YELLOW BLACK RED GREEN
CODE B W G Y L R V
Cable collet(code)
CODE CABLE DIAMETER